Wisconsin law.
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2007 Senate Joint Resolution 104

ENROLLED JOINT RESOLUTION

Relating to: recognizing May 12, 2008, as Fibromyalgiakeness Day

Whereasfibromyalgia is a disease with uncerta@iause and no known cure; this chronic
condition affects an estimated seven to ten million people in the United States and many more
millions of people worldwide; and

Whereasfibromyalgia is more likely to &ct women, occurring nine times out of ten in
women;and

Whereasfibromyalgia is avery serious and chronic illness, increasing at dramatic rates,
causingthose dkected to suer from fatigue andlebilitating pain in the muscles, ligaments, and
tendonsand

Whereaspeople living with this condition learn to live with fittulty in performing everyday
activities,such as climbing stairs, lifting weight, and performing other actions invophggical
strain,and with widespread pain in muscles, joints, and ligaments; and

Whereaspeople with fiboromyalgia face discrimination in the workplace and from family and
friendsbecause so few people are aware or understhatlfiboromyalgia is and the symptoms with
which it manifests; and

Whereas, a diagnosis of fiboromyalgia ididiilt and takes an average of five years because
many of the symptoms mimic those of other disorders, resulting in the average ppesuliing
thousand®f dollars in medical bills just to receive a diagnosis; and

Whereaspublic education is important in order for patients to receive proper diagnosis and
treatment; public awareness will help to eliminate the myths, improve patient support, and
encourageesearch; noywtherefore, be it
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Resolved by the senate, the assembly concurring, That May 12, 2008, be recognized
FibromyalgiaAwareness Day in &consin, and all citizens are encouraged to support those seeking

acure for fibromyalgia and to assist those individuals and families who on a daily basis deal with
this devastating disease.
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